allotment and among themselves in all respects. The issued share capital of the Company
will be increased to 1,358,423,837 Shares upon allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
under this conversion and the Conversion Shares under this conversion represent
approximately 2.024% of the issued share capital of the Company immediately before the
allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares under this conversion and approximately
1.984% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of
the Conversion Shares under this conversion.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief and assuming there is no
other change in the shareholding structure of the Company, the shareholding structure of the
Company immediately before and after the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
under this conversion is set out as follows:

Name of Shareholders

Shareholding immediately

before the allotment and issue

of the Conversion Shares

Shareholding immediately

after the allotment and issue of

the Conversion Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate %

of the entire

issued Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate %

of the entire

issued Shares

PMG Investments Limited 792,305,000 59.51 792,305,000 58.33
Mr. Lui Yue Yun Gary 560,000 0.04 560,000 0.04
AOF I 15,004,774 1.13 28,481,862 2.10
AOF 8,060,000 0.61 21,537,088 1.59
Other Shareholders 515,539,887 38.72 515,539,887 37.95

Total (Note) 1,331,469,661 100.00 1,358,423,837 100.00

Note: Percentage figures may not add up to the total due to rounding.

By Order of the Board
Anchorstone Holdings Limited

Fung Wai Hang

Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 3 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lui Yue Yun Gary, Mr.

Lui Edwin Wing Yiu and Mr. Fung Wai Hang; the non-executive Director is Ms. Lui Natalie

Po Wai; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Ko Tsz Kin, Mr. Ng Yau Wah

Daniel and Mr. Nie Kin Kwok Kevin.

– 2 –